

LAC - 1A/16
New No. LAC-286/16

21.09.2016

Fresh reference received under Section 30-31 of Land Acquisition Act. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Patwari for LAC (West).

The present reference under Section 30-31 of the LA Act has been forwarded by the LAC (West).

Along with the aforesaid reference/case, a cheque bearing no. 454289 dated 28.07.2016 for a sum of Rs.2,65,535/- drawn on State Bank of India has also been received from LAC (West) and the said cheque be fixed deposited in SBI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for a period of one year with instructions to renew the same on year to year basis till further orders. The said amount shall not be released by the bank without the orders of the court.

Issue notice to all the IPs through LAC (West) for 28.10.2016.

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
21.09.2016