

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Id. Counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner/PW-1.
Sh. Lakshay Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for respondent
no. 2 & 3 through V.C.

PW-1 has been examined in chief and the matter is
adjourned to 12:30 P.M for cross-examination of PW-1 at the request
of Id. Proxy counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 31.07.2024

31.07.2024 at 1: 15 P.M

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Id. Counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner/PW-1.

No none has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2 & 3
for cross-examination of PW-1.

On the last date of hearing, copy of evidence of PW-1 for
supplying to Id. Counsel for respondents was kept on record. Due to
non-appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 & 3, the right of above
said respondents to cross-examine PW-1 stands closed. PW-1 is
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 13.11.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 31.07.2024